

AO No. 31 of 2015

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for the respondent no. 2.

Let a sum of Rs.3.00 lakhs (three lakhs rupees) be released in favour of the claimants without asking any surety or security from them.

Money withdrawal application (CLMA No. 9500 of 2015) stands disposed of accordingly.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

10.09.2015

Ravi