

CLMA No. 11367/2018 (Money Withdrawal Appl)

In

A.O. No.31 of 2015

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent no. 2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this money withdrawal application.

Permission is granted.

The money withdrawal application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Arpan

(V.K. Bist, J.)

03.08.2018