

CLMA No.16231 of 2019 (Money Withdrawal Application)

In

AO No.31 of 2015

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.2

Admit.

This appeal has been filed by the appellants against the award dated 15.11.2014 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Nainital in MACP No.191 of 2013, whereby a compensation of Rs.13,92,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only) has been awarded to the claimants.

Now a money withdrawal application has been filed by the claimants.

Money withdrawal application is allowed.

Let an amount of Rs.3,96,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Only) be released in favour of the claimants forthwith on their moving an appropriate application before the concerned Tribunal.

List this matter after four weeks in the daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

05.12.2019

Nitesh/