

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.48 of 2015 With AO No.31 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Amit Kapri, learned counsel for the appellant-Insurance Company.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondents-claimants.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents-owner and driver.</p> <p>4. Supplementary affidavit along with misc. application (IA No.13064/2025) has been filed by the respondents-claimants. The same is taken on record. Misc. application thus stands allowed.</p> <p>5. List on 17.12.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 28.10.2025</p> <p>AK</p>